Tl

65
56

72
81

T2/T3
153

11

86

44

163

T4
82
61

TS5

T6
57
55
67
61

80
10
52
65

79
75

T7
71
73

49
59

62
75

T8
52

75
53

T9
12
11

T10
59
68
83

SATURDAY'S RESULTS

1500m Final (W+L)
Iman Al-Rabiah

Lucy Hall

Amy Johnson

Sophie Gilbert

Emma Brown

Jessica Edge

Katie Paston

Emily Waugh

Lorna Wiltshire

110mH Final (W+L)
Edirin Okoro

Callum Priestley

Mark Holt

Oliver Knight

Pardeep Singh-Bains

100mH Final (W+L)
Nathan Woodward
Simon Fielder

No event

1500m Final (W+L)

Andrew Downing
Luke Cleaver
Daniel Mills
Daniel Hillman
Sam Cook
Joshua Thompson
Alex Kavanagh
Richard Bowman
Jack Mee

Jared Wilson
Sam Taylor
Ryan Randall

80mH Final (W+L)
Onajite Okoro

Andrew Pozzi

Alex North

Richard Adiyia

Jake Domingo

Joshua Guest

Matthew French

William Hull

Ryan Randall

80mH Final (W+L)

Meghan Beesley
Becky Hughes
Emma Titcomb
Kerry Best
Hannah Walsh

75mH Final (L)
Hayley Coggan
Rebecca Baxter

75mH Final (W)
Shelley Hazlewood
Sophie Meakin
Alexandra Williams

Ul15G

Charn 5.00.6
Rug/North 5.01.7
RSCAC 5.08.9
RSCAC 5.15.5
K. Edward 5.24.7
Harboro 5.26.9
Nun 5.29.6
RugN 5.43.3
CharnAC 6.01.3
U20,SM,VM WS +0.7
Birch 14.3
L.C.AC. 14.4
SSH 15.0
CharnA.C. 15.9
Leam 16.0
Ul7Mm WS +0.8
Tam 14.2
SSH 17.7
U15B

CovG 4.38.5
Sphinx 4.40.1
Nun 4.44.7
CovG 4.48.2
Charn. A.C. 4.53.6
SpkH 4.53.8
Charn. A.C. 457.4
CovG 5.13.0
Leam 5.15.3
Nun. H. 5.24.2
Strat 5.42.0
Sphinx 6.41.0
U15B WS -0.32
Birch 12.4
Strat 12.6
L.C.AC. 13.2
Charn AC 14.2
OWLS 15.2
Leam 15.5
Strat 15.5
RugN 16.0
Sphinx 17.6
ui7w WS 0.66
Tam 12.2
L.C.A.C. 12.4
Strat 13.4
SSH 13.4
Charn A.C 14.7
Ui15G WS -0.29
CharnA.C. 13.2
CharnA.C. 13.4
Ui15G WS -0.5
RugN 12.4
RugN 12.5
Leam 12.6

1L
2L
1w
2W
3L
4L
3w
4w

1w U20
1L U20
2W U20
2L U20
1W SEN

1w
2W

1w
2W
3w

1L

2L

3L

1w
2W
1L
2L
3L
3w

1L
2L

1w
2W
3w

New County Record
New County Record



53
54
63

F4
59
55
69

56
68
58

T11
11

57
69

72

T12
69
53
56

66

T12
51
59
63

78

T13
52
69
58
64
65

T13
59
56
68
55
57

T14
64
84
59

68
66

51

T14
60
75
62
76
77
61
55
67

Molly Bagworth
Phillipa Collison
Katie Jacks

Shot

Joshua Newman
Callum Hanlon
James Wright
Forrest Francis
Gerome Donkor
Craig Murch
Matthew French

1500m Final (W+L)

Hannah Whitmore
Sheila Coyle
Joanna Emery
Faye Manager
Beverley Gray
Wendy Morant

100m Ht 1
Robert Ogelby
Chace Cappelli
Gerome Donkor
Andrew Pozzi
Luke Megagitt

100m Ht 2
Lewis Albutt
Joshua Guest
Thomas Johnson
Brian Stretton
Mark Tagliaferri

100m Ht 2

Nathaniel Facey
James Wright
Myles Morris
Caolin Thomas
Carey Thomas

100m Ht 1
Joshua Newman
Morton Hart
Tom Withers
Callum Hanlon
Elliot Hull

100m Htl
Karina Jakovenko
Sophie Wright
Shelley Hazlewood
Shona Rankin
Sophie Meakin
Rebecca Kay (1)
Hannah Oliver

Temitayo Akindeinde

100m Ht 2

Kanisha Hector
Layla Rees-Cooke
Emily Howell
Emma Spragg
Hannah Stanley
Vilde Hirth
Danielle Dillon
Rebecca Kay (2)

CovG
CovG
SSH

U13B,U15B
Birch

Leam

RugN

L.C.AC.

CovG

RugN

Strat

SW,VW
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
RugN
Birch
Chan.
Birch

U15B
CovG
CovG
CovG
Strat
CovG

Ul5B
SSH
Leam
RugN
Strat
Strat

U13B
Birch
RugN
Birch
SpkH
RugN

Ul3B
Birch
SSH
CovG
Leam
RugN

Ui15G

RugN
RugN
CovG
RugN
CTC Kingshurst
RugN
BRAC

Ui15G
Bir Row
Birch
Leam
SSH
Leam
BRAC
CovG
Strat

13.2
13.8
14.0

12.01
6.75
6.78
7.32

10.72
9.20
6.41

4.38.6
4.40.2
4.51.6
4.55.2
4.59.4
6.10.6

ws -0.2
11.9
12.2
12.6
12.8
13.0

ws 0.0
12.5
13.4
13.9
14.2
14.7

WS -0.6
13.6
13.8
14.6
151
17.3

ws -0.0
13.2
13.7
14.4
14.5
16.0

ws -0.9
13.3
13.3
13.5
13.5
13.6
13.7
14.3
14.6

ws -0.2
13.3
13.4
13.6
13.6
14.4
14.5
14.9
15.0

1w U13
2W U13
3W U13
1L U13
1w U15
2W U15
3W U15

1L SEN
2L SEN
1W SEN
2W SEN
3L SEN
1W VET

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record



F1
93
59
81
83
73
54
70
51
68

F3

37
53
72
61
54
62
67
66
69

57
55

60
71
63
68
59

T15
58
62
63
65
57

T15
71
75
77
72

T16

13

T17
65
169

93
74
167

T18
27
26
23
30

T19
40
36

Hammer
Reanne Wood
Rachel Galland
Fiona Smith
Julie Stainton
Deborah Murch
Karen Davies
Hayley Murray
Zoe Ash

Laura McKenna

Long Jump (pit-1)

Robyn Washington
Sabina Makda
Hannah Owen
Alice Knight
Charlotte Davies
Acacia Williams
Connie James
Rebecca Davies
Eleanor Johnston
Rebecca Pozzi
Jade Perry
Kathryn Smith
Katie Stainton
Georgie Evans
Mary Donaldson
Isobel Burn
Francesca Hughes
Katie Taylor

Kerry Murch
Hannah Scales
Sophie Hazlewood

300m Ht 1

Jasmine Christian
Amy Johnson
Jordan Kinney
Georgina Loraine
Annabel Butcher

300m Ht 2
Ese Okoro
Emma Titcomb
Liz Weir
Emma Overy

400m Final (L)
Grant Baker

Lloyd Gumbs
Calum Hutchman

400m Final (W)

Robert Davis
Scott Stuart
Thomas Bryans
Oliver Lines

J French
Harvey Speed

400m Final (L)
Thomas Meakin
Paul Harmer
James Veasey
Christopher Astley

400m Final (L)

Patrick Bass
Michael Aylwin

All Female
Tam

Nun

RSCAC

SSH

RugN

Birch

Nun

RugN

Nun

Ul1l3G
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.
Tamworth
CharnA.C.
RugN
CovG
SSH
RugN
Strat
Strat
SSH
RSCAC
SSH
Strat
Leam
Strat
Tam
Strat
RugN
RugN
RugN

ui7w
RSCAC
CovG
RSCAC
Tam
Leam

ui7w
Birch
Strat
Strat
RSCAC

U20M
L.C.AC.
Chan. A.C.
Charn.A.C.

U20M
Birch
Nun
RugN
CovG
SSH
CovG

SM
OWLS
CharnA.C.
Mkt. Harb
OWLS

VM
Charn.A.C.
Nun. H.

21.65
26.46
22.71
22.31
18.85
17.88
48.55
32.83
19.83

4.08
4.08
3.85
3.15
4.31
4.26
4.21
4.13
4.09
3.94
3.90
3.70
3.57
3.57
3.48
3.39
3.38
3.32
3.26
3.12
2.70

42.6
44.3
44.8
45.7
46.0

41.5
45.1
45.1
50.2

48.4
52.1
53.4

49.8
50.4
51.7
52.2
54.1
55.1

52.0
52.9
54.9
59.8

57.0
57.3

1w U20
1W SEN
1W VET
2W VET
3W VET

1w u17
2W U17
3W uU17

1L
2L
3L

1w
2W
3w

1L
2L
3L

1w
2W
3w

1L
2L
3L

1L
2L

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record



38

T20
82
55
68
57
75
59
51

T21
54
72
70
11

60

T22
82
72

157
166

70

F5
73
54
81
66
51
76
59
58
74

49

F6
68
78
56

161
16
46
49

D3
240
247
233
242
238
234
245
244
241
231
246
236
235
239
237
232

Keith Turner

400m Final (W)
Nathan Woodward
Charlie Burn
Stephen List

James Clark

Marcus Reid

Charlie Eastaugh
Ross Allen

400m Final (W+L)
Tom Challis

Josh Payne

Efekemo Okoro

Raj Parmar

Matthew Anslow

Aaren Healey

Sam Prosser

400m Final (W)

Neil Hawkins
Lee Fear

Steve Potter
Nick Spargo
Henry Hammond
lan Emery

Long Jump (pit-2)
Andrew Pozzi
Tom Challis
Daniel Wilson
Luke Megagitt
Lewis Albutt
Brian Stretton
Joshua Guest
Matthew French
Sam Prosser
Alex North
Richard Adiyia
Jake Domingo
Jake Poole

Hammer
Craig Murch
Mark Tagliaferri
Nick Bingham
Graham Roberts
Thomas Pearson
John Pearson
James Edwards

Shot Learn. Disab
Jamal Thomas
Blake Harding

Amy Healy

Daniel Jarvis
Mohammed Bowazir
Dorcus Saunders
Scott Wilson
Charles Bloch
Daniel Nixon

April Naoman

Kyle Sugrue

Ekram Hussain
Joanne Bowen
Shaun Price

Jason Musticone
Anita Kennard

58.6
Ul7M
Tam 49.8
Strat 51.5
Nun 52.4
Strat 52.9
Birch 53.2
Leam 53.7
RugN 55.4
U1l5B
Tam 54.1
Nun 54.5
Birch 56.4
L.C.AC. 56.8
Charn. A.C. 61.2
Sphinx 65.7
Saracen 725
SM
Strat 50.0
Birch 51.3
RugN 53.3
Tam 53.5
CovG 53.9
BRAC 55.6
U15B
Strat 5.75
Tam 5.45
Nun 5.05
CovG 4.89
SSH 4.67
Strat 4.36
Leam 4.34
Strat 4.15
Saracen 3.69
L.C.A.C. 4.75
Charn AC 4.39
OWLS 411
Charn A.C 4.02
All Male
RugN 30.73
Strat 16.34
Leam 20.93
SpkH 25.10
Charn 39.97
Charn.A.C. 61.66
Charn A.C 33.96
All
8.82
7.88
6.76
5.79
5.58
5.44
5.42
5.02
4.78
4.65
4.52
4.01
3.87
3.75
3.68

3.43

3L

1w
2W
3w

1w
2W
3w

1L
2L
3L

1W U15
2W U15
1w U20
1W VET
1L U17
1L SEN
1L VET

N

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record



T23/T24
17
78
58
21

170
83
31

162
28
20
88
18
24
76
37

T25
54
62
66
67
56
59

T25
64
63

69
51
65

T25
60
53
72
70
61
68
57

F2
97
91
61
80
82

14

225
226

T26

1500m Final (L+W)

Paul Richardson
James Griggs
Stuart Boon
Richard Lee
Richard Taylor
Scott Hazell
Ryan Faulkner
Steven Sinclair
Mark Powell
Edward Johnson
Adrian Iszatt
Luke Sebit-Berridge
William Clapp
lan Gower
Shane Edge

100m Ht 2

Rebecca Davies
Eleanor Johnston
Jade Perry
Rebecca Pozzi
Georgina Eastaugh
Sophie Hazlewood

100m Ht 3
Emily McNeice
Kerry Murch
Isobel Burn
Kathryn Smith
Bryony Bowman
Emily Joyce

100m Ht 1

Francesca Hughes
Charlotte Davies
Acacia Williams
Katie Stainton
Connie James
Hannah Scales
Georgie Evans

Pole Vault
Rebecca Lilley
Sarah Williams
Sophie Gibson
Jenny Gardner
Hillaary Smith
Emma Dowsell
Kirsty Bale

Fay Sherlock
Eleanor Stone

100m Final
Becky Hughes
Laura Samuel
Jessica Domingo
Vicky Fleetwood
Katie Hogg
Georgina Wright
Christina Panteli
Hannah Walsh

100m Ht 1
Michael Thompson
Nick Frodsham

Ben Newman
Christian Rees-Cooke
Michael Stow

SM, VM
OWLS
CovG
Sphinx
Charn. A.C.
CovG
CovG
OWLS
CovG
OWLS
Charn. A.C.
BRAC
L.C.AC.
Harboro
Sara
Harboro

Ul1l3G
RugN
Strat
SSH
Strat
Leam
RugN

Ul1l3G
CovG
RugN
Strat
RSCAC
CovG
CovG

Ul1l3G
Tam
RugN
CovG
SSH
SSH
RugN
Strat

All Female
Birch

Tam

Rug+N

CovG

Birch

Nun

Rug +N

Hal

Hal

ui7w
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.
Charn A.C

Ul7M
CovG
Leam
Birch
Birch
RugN

3.51.5
4.01.4
4.01.9
4.02.6
4.03.0
4.03.2
4.03.4
4.07.1
4.12.5
4.17.3
4.20.9
4.27.7
4.29.7
4.59.2
5.12.7

WS -1.5
14.2
14.3
15.2
15.6
16.6
16.7

WS -0.0
13.9
14.3
14.7
15.0
16.2
DNF

WS -1.3
14.3
14.3
145
14.7
14.8
151
153

3.20
2.80
2.40
2.20
3.65
2.20

nh
2.60
2.20

WS 0.0
13.0
13.2
13.2
13.6
13.6
13.7
13.9
14.0

WS 0,.0
11.7
11.8
12.1
12.6
135

1L SEN
1W SEN
2W SEN
2L SEN
3W SEN

3L SEN

1W VET

2W VET

corrected

CORRECTED

1w u20
2w u20
3w u20
1wul?7
1w sen
11 u20

I sen

1L
2L
3L

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record



T27
56
54
66
53

T28
25
87
30
99

T29
41
175
40
35
39

T30
76

F8
69
56
52
51
55
58

57
60

62
63
61

F9
63
58

T31
85

61
174

156
152

N

52
T32

10

T33
60
64
68
59

100m Ht 2

Ashley Cain
Martin Browne
Phillip Joyce
Adam Ball

100m Final (W+L)
Royston Ghent

Adam Hughes
Christopher Astley
Richard Moreton

100m Final (W+L)
Victor Cook

Ronnie Williams

Patrick Bass

Paul Heyden

Andrew Wilkinson

1500m SC (W+L)
Lenny Shail

Long Jump (pit-2)
James Wright
Morton Hart
Nathaniel Facey
Dwaine Bird
Callum Hanlon
Myles Morris
Caolin Thomas
Elliot Hull

Nick Prince

Harry Frankland
Michael Suren
Sam Tagliaferri
Ben Prosser-Davis
Armani James
Callum Munnelly
Forrest Francis

High Jump
Sophie Hine
Rebecca Findlay
Aneska Binks

2000m SC (W+L)
George Hill
Matthew Butler
Stuart Underwood
Michael Godrich
Michael Peters
Josh Newton
Daniel Worley
Daniel Norman
Edward Tipper
David Ashworth

100m Final (L)

Caera Cheetham
Natalie Carr
Rosie Payne
Lauren Lee

100m Final (W)

Kanisha Hector
Karina Jakovenko
Sophie Meakin
Shelley Hazlewood

Ul7Mm WS +0.8
Nun 11.4
CovG 11.7
CovG 12.4
CovG 13.1
SM ws +0.1
Cov. God.H 11.5
Birch 115
OWLS 125
CovG 15.6
VM ws +0.1
L.C.AC. 12.0
CovG 12.4
Charn.A.C. 13.1
Nun. H. 13.7
Harboro DNS
Ul7Mm
CovG 5.04.3
Ul3B
RugN 4.73
SSH 4.63
Birch 4.32
SSH 4.21
Leam 4.09
Birch 3.93
SpkH 3.86
RugN 3.80
Ken.Sc. 3.71
Strat 3.67
Strat 3.44
Strat 3.31
Saracen 3.12
L.C.AC. 4.03
Charn.A.C. 3.73
L.C.AC. 3.33
U20W,SW,vw
RugN 1.65
Tam 1.50
Charn A.C 1.50
U20M,SM, VM
CovG 6.15.7
Leam 6.37.2
BRAC 6.41.4
L.C.AC. 6.44.1
CovG 6.45.8
CovG 6.50.6
Harboro 6.51.3
Rushcliffe 7.02.0
L.C.AC. 7.11.1
Leam 7.26.8
U15G WS +0.8
L.C.AC. 13.2
L.C.AC. 13.5
L.C.AC. 14.1
L.C.AC. 15.2
Ui15G WS -1.4
BRAC 13.2
13.2
RugN 13.3
RugN 13.3

corrected
1W SEN
2W SEN
1L SEN

3W SEN

1L VET
1W VET
2L VET
3L VET

1W ul7

1w
2w
3w

1L
2L
3L

1w U20
2W U20
1L SEN

1w U20
1W SEN
1W VET
1L U20
2W VET
2W U20
2L U20
3L U20

2W SEN

1L
2L
3L

1w
2W
3w

New County Record
New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record



84
75
74
62
76

D1
234
235
232

D1
247
238
246
237
239
244

D1
240
241
245
242

F10

55
73
54

T34
71

T35
78
55
60
53
59

73
T36

T37

(G20 \ ST N

T38
64
54
62
76
60
53
72
52

T39
69

18

Sophie Wright
Layla Rees-Cooke
Shona Rankin
Emily Howell
Emma Spragg

80m Learn. Disab.
Dorcus Saunders
Joanne Bowen

Anita Kennard

April Naoman

80m Learn. Disab.
Blake Harding
Mohammed Bowazir
Kyle Sugrue

Jason Musticone

Shaun Price

Charles Bloch

80m Learn. Disab.
Jamal Thomas

Daniel Nixon

Scott Wilson

Daniel Jarvis

Discus

Eden Francis
Nardeep Dhaliwal
Deborah Murch
Karen Davies

100m Final (W+L)

Sarah McGreavy
Denae Matthew

100m Final (W)
Shelly Went

Lucy Blackman
Caroline Howley
Kerry Best

Amanda Evans
Emma Cluley

Chloe Robathan

NO EVENT

100m Final (L)
Robyn Washington
Sabina Makda
Andrea Barrow
Emily Payne

100m Final (W)

Emily McNeice
Rebecca Davies
Eleanor Johnston
Kerry Murch
Francesca Hughes
Charlotte Davies
Acacia Williams
Isobel Burn

1500m Final (W+L)
Nicholas Lyster

Jonathon Pegg

Michael Brind

RugN 13.4
Birch 13.4
CovG 135
Leam 13.6
SSH 13.7
All
12.6
15.2
16.2
17.4
All
12.3
12.7
135
13.7
14.0
16.6
All
10.7
11.4
12.1
12.6
U20W,SW,vw
Lcor 43.92
Shaft 45.98
Rug 22.46
Birch 20.33
U20W,SW,VW ws -1.0
Sale 12.5
L.C.A.C. 12.7
uli7rw ws +0.6
Leam 12.7
SSH 13.2
SSH 13.3
SSH 134
Strat 13.6
Rug/North 13.8
RSCAC 13.8
Ul13G WS +1.2
L.CAA.C. 14.0
L.CAA.C. 14.1
L.C.A.C. 15.1
CharnA.C. 16.0
Ul13G WS -1.1
CovG 14.1
RugN 14.2
Strat 14.3
RugN 14.3
Tam 14.3
RugN 14.4
CovG 145
Strat 14.6
Ul7M
SSH 4114
Rutland A.C 4,195
Charn A.C. 4.21.2

1L u20

1W SEN
1W VET
2W VET

New County Record

New County Record

CORRECTED

WS +1.2
1L
2L
3L

1w
2w
3w

1w
1L
2L



80
15
72
11

58
78

T40

16

56
74

T41
57
83

84

F7
95
19
39

229

227

228

T42
14

17

19
T43

D2
240
242
241
245
247
238
246
237
234
243

F11
17
16
71
81
56
45
44

15
22
49
161

Scott Baxter
Matthew Timothy
Tom Nutt

Richard O'Donnell
Eddie Glaister
Josh Norman
Tom Mahon

Tom Delaney
Bradley Taylor

1500m Final (W+L)

Amber-Sian Magee
Johanna Gurney
Zoe Hawkins

Emily Milodowski
Victoria Bryce
Megan Rothman

300m Final (W+L)
Charlotte Gimson
Alexandra Williams
Emma Stubbs

Sophie Wright

Pole Vault
Vincent Martin
Ricky Hallam
Andrew Wilkinson
Mick Crutchley
Archie McNeil
Luke Morton

400m Final (L)
Abdillah Nassir
Alex Moody
Andrew Fleetwood
Mitchel Kirby
Andrew Lomas

No event

800m Learn. Disab.

Jamal Thomas
Daniel Jarvis

Daniel Nixon

Scott Wilson

Blake Harding
Mohammed Bowazir
Kyle Sugrue

Jason Musticone
Dorcus Saunders
Selina Litt

Shot

Andrew Fleetwood
Thomas Pearson
Ben Newman
Craig White

Nick Bingham
Adam porter
Oliver Knight
Edward Tipper
Ben Wells

Chris Mee
James Edwards
Graham Roberts

Charn A.C.
CovG
L.C.AC.
Birch
L.C.AC.
Rushcliffe
OwWLS
Sphinx
Birch

uil7w
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
RSCAC
Leam

U15G
RSCAC
Leam
Strat
RugN

All Male
RunN
Tam

Har

Hales
Hales
Hales

Ul7Mm
Charn. A.C
OWLS
Charn A.C.
L.C.AC.
Charn A.C.

All

Ul7M,U20M,SM,VM
Charn A.C.

Charn A.C.

Birch

Leam

Leam

Charn A.C.

Charn A.C.

Leics Cor

Charn A.C.
Spark

4.22.7
4.23.1
4.23.6
4.27.5
4.29.5
4.31.6
4.38.8
4.42.9
4.49.8

4.52.0
4.53.9
4.59.9
5.09.5
5.11.0
5.25.1

43.0
43.7
45.8
51.1

4.00
3.70
3.10
4.25
1.80
2.20

51.8
54.7
55.2
56.2

57.7

2.32.0
2.453
2475
2.53.6
3.29.2
3.29.3
3.35.3
3.40.8
3.28.1
3.34.3

10.83
10.33
9.77
9.30
10.55
10.47
9.65
8.87
12.42
10.96
10.92
6.20

3L
2W

3w

1L
2L
3L

1w
2W

1w
2W
3w

1w sen
1l sen
1l vet

1l
2l
3l

1l ul7
2lul7
1w ul?7
2w ul7
1w u20
11 u20
21 u20
3lu20
1l sen
2l sen
1l vet
1w vet

New County Record

New County Record



T44
74
68
80
90
75
84

T45

T46
11

12

T47
51
97

171
69
86

F14
11

76
64
83
66
77
74
71
85
67

F13
59
84
58
67
51
79
61
66
59

T48
56
54
79
62
71
66

T49
13
14

10

12

TS50

400m Final (W+L)
Ejiro Okoro

Jordan Kinney

Laura Scougall

Emma Williams

Kevwe Okoro

Charlotte Stanley
Rebecca Kennedy

No event

100m Final (L)

Callum Priestley
Daniel Maynard
Chelange Joseph
Wesley Weathers
Calum Hutchman

100m Final (W)
Husain AlAli

Phil McDonald
Adam Thomas
Richard Elliott

Mark Holt

Long Jump (pit-1)
Rebecca Baxter
Caera Cheetham
Emma Spragg
Karina Jakovenko
Alexandra Williams
Rebecca Kay (1)
Hannah Stanley
Shona Rankin
Hannah Oliver
Emma Stubbs
Rebecca Kay (2)

Discus

Shelley Hazlewood
Sophie Wright
Anna Hart
Rebecca Kay (2)
Zoe Ash

Kate Whiston
Megan Hull

lesha Martin
Amanda Evans

100m Final (W)

Ashley Cain

Martin Browne
Michael Thompson
Nick Frodsham
Ben Newman
Phillip Joyce

100m Final (L)
Kieran Munnelly
Abdillah Nassir
Rhys Chivers
Dominic Friend
Alex Moody

Tobi Oladipo
Mitchel Kirby

Timur Gonulalan

100m Final (L)

u20w
Birch 56.5
RSCAC 57.1
Birch 58.5
CovG 59.8
Birch 59.9
Nun 61.5
L.C.AC. 68.4
U20M WS +2.5
L.C.AC. 11.3
Charn.A.C. 11.3
L.C.A.C. 11.5
L.C.A.C. 11.6
Charn.A.C. 12.0
U20M WS -0.1
Leam 11.0
SSH 11.4
Birch 115
Nun 11.8
SSH 11.9
U15G
CharnA.C. 4.38
L.C.A.C. 4.09
SSH 4.99
4.94
Leam 4.83
CTC Kingshurst 451
Leam 4.44
CovG 4.22
RugN 4.22
Strat 4.14
Strat 3.82
U15G,U17w
RugN 21.60
RugN 18.96
Studley HS 17.12
Strat 14.97
RugN 28.24
SSH 26.75
RugN 23.84
Strat 22.22
Strat 19.32
Ul7Mm WS +1.3
Nun 11.3
CovG 11.5
CovG 11.6
Leam 11.8
Birch 12.2
CovG 12.7
Ul7M WS +2.0
Charn. A.C 115
Charn. A.C 11.8
Longslade 11.9
Charn. A.C. 12.0
OWLS 12.1
L.C.A.C. 12.2
L.C.A.C. 12.3
OWLS 12.4
Ul5B WS +0.4

1w
2w
3w

1

1L
2L
3L

1w
2W
3w

1L
2L
1w
2W
3w

1w U15
2W U15
3w U15

1w uU17
2W U17
3W uU17

1w
2W
3w

1L
2L
3L



11

49

T51
69
53
56
51
73
66
59
63

T52
59
52
56
69
68

58
64

T53

A NOTW

F12
159
168
160

79
154
158

44

35

T54
12
10

T55
79
52
92
76

T56
71
58
62
63
75
65

57
T57
11

10

T58

Raj Parmar
Matthew Anslow
Richard Adiyia
Jake Poole

100m Final (W)
Robert Ogelby
Chace Cappelli
Gerome Donkor
Lewis Albutt

Andrew Pozzi

Luke Meggitt
Joshua Guest
Thomas Johnson

100m Final (W)

Joshua Newman
Nathaniel Facey
Morton Hart
James Wright
Tom Withers
Callum Hanlon
Myles Morris
Caolin Thomas

100m Final (L)

Harry Solomons
Armani James
Callum Munnelly
Forrest Francis

High Jump
Karl Robbins
James Stokes
Matthew Roberts
Calvin Hall

Tim Payne
Andrew Reeves
Oliver Knight
Paul Heyden

400m Final (L)

Seemita Gumbs
Laura Johnson

400m Final (W)
Ellena Ruddock
Jenny Christie
Hannah Wood
Nadine Okyere

300m Final (W)

Ese Okoro
Jasmine Christian
Amy Johnson
Jordan Kinney
Emma Titcomb
Georgina Loraine
Liz Weir

Annabel Butcher

300m Final (L)
Hannah Godrich
Jessica Domingo
Hannah Walsh
Georgina Wright
Christina Panteli

1500m Final (W+L)

L.C.AC.
Charn. A.C.
Charn AC
Charn A.C

Ul5B
CovG
CovG
CovG
SSH
Strat
CovG
Leam
RugN

Ul3B
Birch
Birch
SSH
RugN
CovG
Leam
Birch
SpkH

Ul3B
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.
Charn.A.C.
L.C.AC.

U20M,SM,VM
CovG

SSH

CovG

Birch

SSH

RugN

CharnA.C.

Nun. H.

SW,VW
Birch.
Charn A.C

SW,VW
RugN
WSE

SSH

Birch

ui7w
Birch
RSCAC
CovG
RSCAC
Strat
Tam
Strat
Leam

uil7w
L.C.AC.
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.

U20M

12.1
13.2
13.8
14.4

WS +0.2
11.9
12.2
12.5
12.6
12.8
12.8
13.0
13.8

WS +0.9
131
13.6
13.8
13.9
14.2
145
14.6
14.8

WS +0.1
13.8
13.9
14.1
14.7

1.95
1.85
2.10
2.10
2.00
1.90
1.70
1.50

57.5
63.6

56.0
56.3
56.8
58.7

40.9
42.6
44.1
44.5
45.7
46.2
46.3
46.7

42.8
43.6
44.8
45.4
46.5

1L
2L
3L

1w
2W
3w

1w
2W
3w

1L
2L
3L

1w U20
2W U20
1W SEN
2W SEN
3W SEN

1L U20
1L VET

1L SEN
2L SEN

1W SEN
2W SEN
3W SEN

1w
2W
3w

1L
2L
3L

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record
New County Record



10
62
77
57
165
81
167
92
71

T59
87
67

17
62
95

Relays
4

14
10

T61
48
93
20
78
85

82
89

T62
87
94
39
70
98
50
46
20

88
63

T63
98
68

80
72

T64
61
96

98
97
99

Rory Fraser
Lee Carey
Anthony Gray
Anthony Bird
Alistair Smith
Richard Harper
Harvey Speed
Addi Krauze
Stephen Emery
Daniel Worley

1500m Final (W+L)

Claire Tarplee
Olivia Kenney
Clare Mensley
Katie Lomas
Charlotte Henshaw
Katherine Stynes

OWLS
Nun
BRAC
SSH
CovG
Leam
CovG
SpkH
RugN
Harboro

u20W
SSH
RSCAC
Charn A.C
CharnA.C.
Nun
Sphinx

SUNDAY'S RESULTS

3000m Final (W+L)
Johanna Gurney

Rachel Chard

Sarah Davis

Olivia Larcombe

Alice Guest

Zoe Hawkins

Clare Hodgson

Clare Doughty

3000m Final (W+L)
Greg Divall
Christopher Bull
Michael Brind
Lenny Shail
Christopher Bannon
Josh Norman

Eddie Glaister
Edward Clements
Darryl Loveland
Tom Delaney
Adam White

300mH Final (W+L)

Meghan Beesley
Ese Okoro
Becky Hughes
Caroline Howley
Becky Murray

400mH Final (W+L)

Michelle Thomas
Jenny Christie
Sam Day

Laura Allen
Stephanie Childs
Jenny Adams

ui7w
Charn A.C
Nun
RSCAC
RSCAC
RSCAC
Charn A.C
RSCAC
Leam

Uul7Mm
RSCAC
Leam
Charn.A.C.
CovG
CovG
Rushcliffe
L.C.A.C.
RugN
Spkh
Sphinx
Nun

ui7w
Tam
Birch
L.C.AC.
SSH
RugN

Uu20wW,SwW,vw
Birch
WSE

Birch
Leam
CovG

3.57.1
4.01.2
4.05.2
4.06.2
4.09.6
4.11.6
4.28.5
4.30.1
4.32.8
4.39.0

4.33.9
4.37.8
4.44.2
4525
5.25.6
5.36.5

50.4
52.9
54.4
60.4

10.41.41L
10.446 W
10.46.3 W
11.03.8 W
11.37.9
11.39.32L
12.23.0
13.24.7

8.52.3 W
9.159W
9.2051L
9.232W
9.36.0
9.40.92L
9.52.73L
9.55.9
10.04.7
10.20.9
11.10.3

427 W
43.4 W
48.3 1L
50.8 W
55.2

61.3.w
64.3'w
66.6 \w
68.5.w
71.0

71.3'w

1L

1w
2W
3w

2L

1w
2W
1L
2L
3w

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record
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F15
86
99
91
49
36
34
68
62

F17
33
32
35
98

62
94

T65
61
93

T66
41
55

49

F16
93
187
13
65
197
19
24
65
67

T67
199
52
77

T68
52
66
54
59
31
58
33
30

T68
65
63
57
91
60
34
32
56

T69
80

86

Javelin

Craig Murch
Matthew Bull
William Hull

Jake Domingo
Shaun Morris
Richard Brind
Christopher Smith
Craig White

Long Jump (pit-1)
Laura Samuel

Zoe Hawkins

Danielle Stanley

Meghan Beesley

Shelley Went

Emma Titcomb

Annabel Butcher

400mH Final (W+L)
Nathan Woodward
Charlie Burn

400mH Final (W+L)
Lloyd Gumbs

Edirin Okoro

Calum Hutchman

Callem Forde

Long Jump (pit-2)
Jamie Blundell

Chris Wright

Oliver Knight

Ryan James

Donald Smith

Victor Cook

Paul Hayden

Michael Thompson
Michael Stow

400mH Final (W+L)
Pardeep Singh-Bains
Steve Potter

lan Emery

75m (trial 1) (W+L)
Rydell Day

Kai Williams

Harry Divall

Matthew Lowe

Amy Griffiths

Lewis Jones

Livvy Tansey

Sam Cotterill

75m (trial 2) (W+L)
Ciaran Wardle

Ben Romaz

Ross James

Aaron Nicely

Kane Mahoney

Caitlin Hayden

Catherine Jones

Zachary Hyde

75m (trial 1) (W+L)
Natalie Murray
Hannah Guest
Hannah Taylor

uU15B,Ul7M
RugN

Leam

RugN

OWLS

L.C.AC.

Charn A.C.

Tam

Leam

uil7w
L.C.AC.
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
Tam
Leam
Strat
Leam

Uuli7Mm
Tam
Strat

Uu20M
Charn.A.C.
Birch
Charn.A.C.
Charn.A.C.

Ul7M,U20M,SM,VM
CovG

Strat

CharnA.C.

Birch

Tam

L.C.AC.

Nun. H.

CovG

RugN

SM,VM
Leam
RugN
BRAC

UllB
Birch
CovG
RSCAC
Leam
LCAC
CovG
LCAC
Charn

UllB
RugN
RugN
SSH
Cov G
CovG
Nun H
LCAC
RugN

UllG
RugN
Leam
Strat

35.46 .w
28.28'w
21.33'w
22.66LL
37.191L
30.812L
33.70 .w

7.83'w

4.61LL
4.332L
4.143L
5.06 w
4.78 'w
4.35'\w
4.16

54.3
61.1

55.0LL

61.2 w

62.12L
dnf

6.82 . w
6.81'w
6.32LL
6.90 .w
4.48 w
4.93LL
4.67 2L
571w
4.16 'w

56.3 . w
57.9'w
61.2w

ws +1.4
10.9
114
115
11.7
11.8
11.9
121
121

ws +0.8
10.9
11.7
12.0
121
12.2
12.6
13.1
13.3

ws +0.5
114
11.7
12.3

15
15
15
15
17
17
17
17

20
20
20
20

nnwn
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New County Record

New County Record
New County Record



78
71
88
87

T69
72
82
31
90
33
32

T69
84
83
76
74
34
30

T70
78
84
86

74
64
60
96
72
91

T71
40
42
49

F18
89
81
75
93
74
94
82
73
95

76
87
67
82
72
78
80
98
93
71
73

T72
46
94
85
73
89
70

T72

Katherine McKenzie
Jessica Bates

Mae Welch

Hollie Veal

75m (trial 2) (W+L)

Nikita Campbell
Eloise Redfern
Amy Giriffiths
Molly White
Livvy Tansey
Catherine Jones

75m (trial 3) (W+L)

lona Shaw
Alexa Shaw
Harriet Hall
Gemma Eley
Caitlin Hayden
Sam Cotterill

800m Final (W)

Nicholas Lyster
Tom Grimley
Charlie Eastaugh
Liam O'Brien
Richard O'Donnell
Matthew Timothy
Daniel Wright
Andrew Browne
Matt Plant
Matthew Clark

800m Final (L)
Tom Bell

Tom Nutt

Scott Baxter

High Jump
Georgie Evans
Jessica Lowe
Hannah Noble
Rebecca Davies
Jade Perry
Charlotte Davies
Eleanor Johnston
Chloe Powell
Megan Clements
Zoey Phillips
Elizabeth Parry
Shelley Hazlewood
Alexandra Williams
Rebecca Kay (1)
Emma Spragg
Hannah Oliver
Sophie Meakin
Molly Bagworth
Phillipa Collison
Hannah Stanley
Melissa Roberts

800m (heat 1 W)
Tania White

Rowena Cole

Sarah Hopcroft
Melissa Roberts

Amy Goodall

Katie Washington

800m (heat 2 W)

RugN
CovG
Strat

CovG

Ull1G
Birch
Tam
LCAC
Strat
LCAC
LCAC

Ull1G
RugN
RugN
CovG
Leam
Nun H
Charn

Ul7Mm
SSH
CovG
Leam
SSH
Birch
CovG
Strat
RugN
SSH
Nun

Ul7Mm
OWLS
L.C.AC.
Charn. A.C.

U13G,U15G
Strat
Leam
Strat
RugN
SSH
RugN
Strat
RSCAC
Leam
Nun
SSH
RugN
Leam
CTC Kingshurst
SSH
RugN
RugN
CovG
CovG
Leam
RSCAC

Ui15G
Nun. H.
CovG

Birch

RSCAC
RSCAC
Sphinx

Ui15G

12.5
12.7
12.8
13.1

ws +0.7
11.9
12.0
12.2
125
12.9
13.3

ws +0.5
11.3
114
11.8
12.2
12.8
13.3

1579w
1.58.5'w
2.01.7 w
2.03.3
2.04.8
2.07.1
2.08.4
2.08.8
2.09.0
2.15.0

2.0451L
2.09.52L
2.13.73L

1.35w
1.30 'w
1.25w
1.25
1.25
1.20=
1.20=
1.20
1.10
1.55wW
1.45W
1.45W
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.30
1.20
1.15

2.279
2.28.4
2.30.4
2.33.9
2.42.3
2545

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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96
95
66
91
69

F19
78
65
67
90
45
79
48
77
71
89

35

T73
42
45
43
40
48

T74
50
87
63

196
40
12
49

T74
74
43
54
78
97

211

T74
198
94
38

39
47

F20
20
70
80
76
74
78
92
86
70
37
44

T75
69
75
80
39

Danielle Browne
Davina Cole
Sarah Woollacott
Anna Fawcett
Emily Waugh

Shot

Deborah Murch
Julie Stainton
Fiona Smith
Rachel Galland
Aneska Binks
Gemma Mills
Eden Francis
lesha Martin
Emily Nunan
Clare Doughty
Vicky Fleetwood
Danielle Stanley

800m Final (L)
Iman Al-Rabiah
Catherine Swanwick
Georgia McDonnell
Briony Bendle
Frankie Glaister

800m (heat 1 W+L)

Grant Baker
Lee Carey
James Lynch
Harvey Speed
Geraint Davies
Chris Baxter
Callem Forde

800m (heat 2 W+L)

Anthony Gray
Rory Fraser
Simon O'Meara
Stephen Emery
Robert Bates
Michael Godrich

800m (heat 3 W+L)
Alistair Smith

Anthony Bird

Callum Cullen

George Hill

Simon May

Calum Hutchman

Javelin

Lewis Grinsell
Thomas Watkins
Nick Prince
Kerry Murch
Jade Perry

Kate Morley
Mary Donaldson
Sophie Hazlewood
Hannah Scales
Alice Knight
Elizabeth Mellor

200m Final (W+L)
Ellena Ruddock

Nadine Okyere

Sarah McGreavy

Hayley Musson

CovG
CovG
Strat
SSH
RugN

u1l7w,uU20W,sw,vw
RugN
SSH
RSCAC
Nun
Charn A.C
Nun
L.C.AC.
Strat
Leam
Leam
Charn A.C
Charn A.C

Ul15G
Charn
L.C.A.C.
Leics Cor

L.C.A.C.

Uu20M
L.C.AC.
Nun

Birch
CovG
OWLS
CharnA.C.
Charn.A.C.

U20M
BRAC
OWLS
Birch
RugN
CovG
L.C.AC.

U20M
CovG

SSH
OWLS
CovG
OWLS
Charn.A.C.

U13B,U13G
Birch

Strat
Ken.Sc.
RugN
SSH

Birch
Leam
RugN
RugN
CharnA.C.
De-Lisle

SW,vW
RugN
Birch
Sale
Lough

2.34.0
2.34.4
2.34.8
2.39.3
2.47.8

8.48 w
6.98'w
6.77 \w
9.79 w
8.551L
7.79 w
13.94 1L
8.50 w
7.13'w
541w
10.18LL
7.202L

2.30.8
2.354
2.35.9
2.37.8
2.40.4

1573 L
1.59.2wW
2.01.3wW
2.02.1W
2.031 L
2127 L

dns L

2.01.6 W
2.01.7 L
2.041W
2.06.8 W
2.08.6 W

dns L

1.59.8 W
1.59.8 W
2.00.6 L
2.024W
2.059 L

dns L

27.93W
16.69 W
15.63 W
18.73 W
17.08 W
16.17 W
12.58
6.49
nt
19.90LL
10.862L

ws -1.1
245 w
25.7'w
25.8w
26.11L

nn<<<<

20
20
17
17
17
17
17

13B
13B
13B
13B
13G
13G
13G
13G
13G
13G
13G

nnnn
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New County Record



40
62

T76
68
36
96
31

T77
188
20
22
23

T78
92
69
65

80
76
99

T79
98

79
77
81

T79
85

90
74

T80

F21
46
86
79
95
71
70
91

T81
98

82
74

T81
66
67
81
79

T82
50
44
49
45

T83

Seemita Gumbs
Judy Thomas

200m Final (W+L)
Adam Hughes

Royston Ghent

Simon Bennett
Christopher Astley

200m Final (W+L)
Ronnie Williams

Patrick Bass

Tony Harrison

Goff Lewis

200m Final (W)

Ashley Cain
Brentton Smith
Michael Thompson
Martin Browne
Paul Keepax

Ben Newman
Ross Allen

200m (heat 1 W)
Tom Challis

Joshua Guest

Brian Stretton

Sam Taylor

Sam Prosser

200m (heat 2 W)
Robert Ogelby
Gerome Donkor
Thomas Johnson
Robert White

200m Final (L)
Richard Adiyia

Long Jump (pit-1)
Natalie White

Jessica Hull

Gemma Mills

Sonia Crawley

Linzi Robinson

Deborah Rowe

Megan Evans

200m (heat 1 W)

Nathaniel Facey
Dwaine Bird
Ryan Miller
Sam Tagliaferri

200m (heat 2 W)
James Wright

Tom Withers

Myles Morris

Ben Prosser-Davis

200m Final (L)
Callum Munnelly
Armani James
Harry Solomons
Forrest Francis

200m (heat 1 W)

Birch. 27.12L S
Birch 28.9 .w \%
SM ws +1.2

Birch 23.2.w S
Cov. God.H 23.5'w S
Leam 23.7\w S
OWLS 25.7 1L S
VM ws +0.8

CovG 252 W \%
Charn.A.C 25.7 1L \%
Harboro 27.12L \%
Ivanhoe R 29.23L \
Uil7M ws +0.7

Nun 22.9

Birch 23.2

CovG 235

CovG 235

Birch 24.1

Birch 24.8

RugN 25.3

Uil5B ws +0.6

Tam 255

Leam 26.9

Strat 28.0

Strat 29.8

Saracen 32.0

Uil5B ws +1.5

CovG 23.8

CovG 25.1

RugN 27.4

Nun 29.1

UilsB ws +1.5

Charn. A.C. 27.9
U20W,SW,vw

Nun.H. 2.951L 20
RugN 4.94 w 20
Nun 4.80 'w 20
Birch 5.90 w S
Nun 5.48'w S
Birch 5.35w S
RSCAC 5.09 S
U1l3B

Birch 27.6

SSH 28.7

RSCAC 28.8

Strat 34.0

U13B ws -0.7

RugN 28.8

CovG 29.3

Birch 29.5

Saracen 34.8

U13B ws -0.1

Charn.A.C. 28.5

L.C.AC. 29.2

L.C.AC. 295

L.C.AC. 30.8

U13G ws +1.6

New County Record

New County Record
New County Record



75
93
61
87
70
92
73

T83
97
68
82
69
78
62

T83
79
94
83
81
89
86

T84
38
48
39

41
45

T85
81
80
82
65
71

T85
86
84
87

T86
41
49

T87
49
41
46
47
43
50

T88
98
59
57
94

T88
92
95
96
64
62
71

Hannah Noble
Rebecca Davies
Acacia Williams
Ella Hall
Hannah Scales
Mary Donaldson
Chloe Powell

200m (heat 2 W)

Isobel Burn

Katie Stainton
Eleanor Johnston
Kathryn Smith
Kate Morley
Kayleigh White

200m (heat 3 W)

Emily McNeice
Charlotte Davies
Connie James
Jessica Lowe
Georgie Evans
Sophie Hazlewood

200m Final (L)

Lucy Arkinstall
Robyn Washington
April Beeby
Andrea Barrow
Megan Fairbrother
Jasmine Mellor

200m (heat 1 W)

Shauna Lawton
Sophie Meakin
Rebecca Kay (1)
Sophie Wright
Hannah Stanley

200m (heat 2 W)

Kanisha Hector
Emily Howell
Shelley Hazlewood

200m Final (L)

Rosie Payne
Lauren Lee

200m Final (L)
Hannah Godrich
Jessica Domingo
Becky Hughes
Katie Hogg

Hannah Walsh
Emma Cluley

200m (heat 1 W)
Meghan Beesley
Shelley Went

Amy Johnson

Annabel Butcher

200m (heat 2 W)

Jasmine Christian
Lucy Blackman
Sally-Ann Biles
Chloe Robathan
Emma Titcomb
Emily Nunan

Strat
RugN
CovG
CovG
RugN
Leam
RSCAC

Ul1l3G
Strat
SSH
Strat
RSCAC
Birch
Nun

Ul1l3G
CovG
RugN
SSH
Leam
Strat
RugN

Ul13G
CharnA.C.
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.
L.C.AC.

U15G

CovG

RugN

CTC Kingshurst
RugN

Leam

Ul15G
BRAC
Leam
RugN

U15G
L.C.AC.
L.CAC.

ui7w
LCAC
Charn A.C
L.C.AC.
Charn A.C
Charn A.C
Rug/North

ui7w
Tam
Leam
CovG
Leam

uil7w
RSCAC
SSH
CovG
RSCAC
Strat
Leam

291
29.2
30.0
30.9
315
31.6
334

ws +0.7
29.5
29.9
30.2
30.4
33.4
33.7

ws +0.4
29.5
29.8
29.9
31.0
31.2
34.8

ws +0.7
29.1
29.1
29.6
315
31.8
31.8

ws +1.2
26.9
27.4
27.7
28.3
28.8

ws +1.4
26.8
27.2
27.6

ws +1.9
28.7
31.6

ws +1.8
26.7
26.9
27.3
27.9
28.4
28.7

ws +1.2
25.6
27.2
27.3
29.9

ws +2.7
26.3
26.9
27.7
28.0
28.6
30.1

New County Record



T89
60
84
76
79

T90
60
88
79
47
49
81

T91

F24
82
98

66

F22
88
66
86

89
70
50

49
84
82
73
92
89

F23
20
79
88

89
83

99
36
35
44

T92
287
203
285
204
288
294
286
291

24
206
290
293
292

T93
91

200m Final (W+L)
Kayo Titiloye

Jordan Kinney

Kevwe Okoro

Gemma Mills

200m (2hts W)
Phil McDonald
Thomas Bryans
Richard Elliott
Calum Hutchman
Callem Forde
Jamaine Donkor

No Event

Triple Jump (pit-2)
Andrew Pozzi

Tom Challis

Brian Stretton

Philip Thomas

High Jump
Morton Hart
James Wright
Ben Jennings
Sam Tagliaferri
Callum Hanlon
Thomas Watkins
Alex North
Richard Adiyia
Jake Domingo
Onajite Okoro
Andrew Pozzi
Daniel Wilson
Joshua Guest
James Johnston

Javelin

Charlotte Gimson
Emily Mousley

Anna Hart

Sophie Wright

Amy Goodall

Simone Higgins-Ward
Katherine McBeth
Zoe Ash

u20W
Birch
RSCAC
Birch
Nun

U20M
SSH

RugN

Nun
Charn.A.C.
Charn.A.C.
CovG

U20M

U15B,Ul7M
Strat
Tam
Strat
Birch

U13B,U15B
SSH

RugN
RugN
Strat

Leam

Strat
L.C.AC.
Charn. A.C.
OWLS
Birch

Strat

Nun

Leam

Strat

U15G,Uul17w
RSCAC

BRAC

Studley HS
RugN

RSCAC

CovG

CovG

RugN

Sarah-anne DeKremer Cork 0

Danielle Stanley
Emily Milodowski

3000m Walk
Mark Williams
Luke Finch

Mark O'Kane
Fiona McGorum
Holly Smith

John Costandinou
Ann Wheeler
Karen Davies
Paul Hayden

Toni Boa

Hannah Chetwynd-Morsley
Gordon Chapman
Beryl Chapman

150m trial 1 (W+L)

Aaron Nicely

Charn A.C
Charn A.C

All
Tam(Guest)
L.W.C.
CovG
L.W.C.
Birch
Birch
Nun
Birch
Nun. H.
0

Birch
Tam
Tam

UullB
Cov G

ws +0.7
25.4 w
26.5'w
26.8w
29.1

ws +1.9
23.0w
23.4'w
23.6'w
24.2
25.6
dns

12.04 w
11.13'w

9.55iw
12.15 w

1.35.w
1.30'w
1.30w
1.25=
1.25=
1.10
1.551L
1.402L
1.353L
1.68 .w
1.65'w
1.60w
1.55
1.30

33.96 w
23.63'w
22.62w
15.86

11.75

37.59 .w
27.05'w
22.09 \w
36.08LL
30.322L
18.433L

12.49.9 st
14.43.7L
15.12.7W
15.28.21LL
16.249W
16.31.7W
16.36.4 W
17.26.0 W
17.30.3LL
18.02.4 L
19.16.0 W
21526 W
23.50.9wW

ws +3.0
23.6

20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20

15
15
15
17

13
13
13
13
13
13
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
17
17

VM
SM
uli7mMm
SW
uli7rw
SM
SW
VW
VM
VW
U15G
VM
VW

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record
New County Record

New County Record
New County Record
New County Record
New County Record
New County Record



57
58
51
33
34

T93
65
30
60
56

T93
52
63

64
67
53

T94
84
85
76
71
30
32

T94
72
83
78
87
73

T95
85
83
91
93
97
86

T95
82
89
73
79
96
71
92

T95
95
78
94
75
84
77
76

T96
46
48
47
43

T97

Ross James
Lewis Jones
Danny Buckley
Livvy Tansey
Caitlin Hayden

150m trial 2 (W+L)

Ciaran Wardle
Sam Cotterill
Kane Mahoney
Zachary Hyde

150m trial 3 (W+L)
Rydell Day

Ben Romaz

Kai Williams

Robert Scott

Adam Wright

Edward Delaney

150m trial 1 (W+L)

lona Smith

Taisia Shuttleworth
Harriet Hall
Jessica Bates
Sam Cotterill
Catherine Jones

150m trial 2 (W+L)
Nikita Campbell

Alexa Shaw

Katherine McKenzie
Hollie Veal

Hannah Clements

800m Trial 1 (W)

Michael Jones
Michael McKeown
Ben Griffiths
Nathaniel Gray
Luke Flemming
Ben Jennings
Scott Walsh

800m Trial 2 (W)

Ryan Miller
Callum Hanlon
Aaron Turnbull
Ben Prosser-Davis
Harry Frankland
Daniel Wardle
Sam Greenbank

800m Trial 3 (W)

Robert George
Matthew Rose
Matthew Gimson
Michael Suren
Theo Larcombe
Isaac Rothman
Jacob Scullion

800m Trials (1ht L)
Alexander Roberts

Jack Hall

James Nutt

Kristian Edwards

800m trial 1 (W)

SSH
CovG
SpkH
LCAC
Nun H

UliB
RugN
Charn
CovG
RugN

UliB
Birch
RugN
CovG
RugN
RugN
Sphinx

ul1l1G
RugN
Leam
CovG
CovG
Charn
LCAC

UllG
Birch
RugN
RugN
CovG
Leam

Ul3B
CovG
CovG
Birch
Nun
RSCAC
RugN
Sphinx

Ul3B
RSCAC
Leam
Sphinx
Saracen
Strat
RugN
CovG

Ul3B
SSH
CovG
RSCAC
Strat
RSCAC
Leam
Sphinx

U13B
L.C.AC.
Rug/North
L.C.AC.
Tamworth

U13G

23.7
23.8
24.7
24.8
25.0

ws +2.1
21.8
24.7
25.7
26.2

ws +0.8
22.2
22.9
23.2
23.9
24.3
25.7

ws +0.1
22.0
22.8
24.0
26.9
27.2
27.8

ws +0.1
22.3
23.8
25.4
26.3
27.6

2.27.8'w
2.28.8w
2.325
2.37.9
2.41.9
2.54.6
2.56.1

2.295
2.31.8
2.34.7
2.44.8
2.48.7
2.51.2
2.56.5

2.25.2.w
2.30.9
2.34.6
2.39.2
2.43.1
3.01.7
3.02.6

2.26.7LL
2.32.92L
2.34.03L
2.36.4

New County Record



85
71
65
95
73
62
66
92

T97
99
77
96
64
91
78
88
84

T98
38

39
43
41
44
45
46
42

F25
47
43
49
91
85

F27
37
74
94
93
76
66

70
84
86
47
67
87
80
65

T99
96
76
94
87
93

80
74
88

T100
41
49
46
45

Laura Hopcroft
Naomi Richardson
Michelle Turner
Megan Clements
Chloe Powell
Kayleigh White
Katie Taylor

Mary Donaldson

800m trial 2 (W)

Courtney Archer-Clowes

Lisa Morris

Laura Clarke

Rosie Washington
Georgina Eastaugh
Kate Morley
Amanda George
Polly Howell

800m Trials (1ht L)

Lucy Arkinstall
Freya Vincent
April Beeby

Grace McDonnell
Megan Fairbrother
Elizabeth Mellor
Jasmine Mellor
Emily Orton

Sarah Hough

High Jump
Katie Hogg
Hannah Walsh
Hannah Godrich
Katie Connoly
Alice Guest

Shot

Alice Knight

Jade Perry
Charlotte Davies
Rebecca Davies
Kerry Murch

Katie Taylor
Rebecca Pozzi
Hannah Scales
Polly Howell
Sophie Hazlewood
Brogan Francis
Alexandra Williams
Shelley Hazlewood
Sophie Meakin
Sophie Wright

800m Final (W)

Andrew Downing
Joshua Thompson
Nicholas Fellows
Daniel Mills

Jack Gray
Andrew Timothy
Adrian Smith
Robert White
Samuel Lewis

800m Final (L)

Bradley Williams
Jake Domingo
Alex Kavanagh
Robert Hough

Birch 2.34.8 w
CovG 2.36.4'w
SSH 2.37.9w
Leam 2.46.4
RSCAC 2.49.8
Nun 2.50.7
Strat 2.52.3
Leam 2.55.2
Ul1l3G

CovG 2.43.2
Sphinx 2.50.9
SSH 2515
Sphinx 2.56.5
Leam 3.00.2
Birch 3.11.1
Saracen 3.35.6
Leam 3.38.5
Ul1l3G

CharnA.C. 2.33.41L
L.C.AC. 2.34.92L
L.C.AC. 2.37.23L
L.C.AC. 2.40.5
L.C.AC. 241.4
De-Lisle 2.44.8
L.C.AC. 2.48.5
L.C.AC. 2.49.3
BurtonA.C 2.49.7
ui7w

Charn A.C 1.40
Charn A.C 1.30=
LCAC 1.30=
Sphinx 1.60
RSCAC 1.35
U13G,U15G

CharnA.C. 5.88 #
SSH 731 #
RugN 6.80 #
RugN 6.03 #
RugN 573 #
Strat 5.64 #
Strat 523 #
RugN 5.08 #
Leam 473 #
RugN 457 #
L.C.AC. 6.50 #
Leam 8.60 #
RugN 797 #
RugN 6.59 #
RugN 6.55 #
Ul5B

CovG 2.15.0
SpkH 2.15.8
CovG 2.16.1
Nun 2.21.3
BRAC 2.21.9
Saracen 2.27.7
Leam 2.27.8
Nun 2.28.0
Saracen 2.33.3
Uil5B

Mkt. Harb. 2.20.5
OWLS 2.24.2
Charn. A.C. 2.26.0
Burton A.C. 2.38.3

1L
2L
2L

2w

1L
1w
2w
3w

1L
1w

3w

New County Record

New County Record



T101
41
42

T102
82
96
92
94
93

F28
49
86
70
85
91
40
43
60
62
71

F26
57

189
95

13
89

72
59

68
41
86
78
91
43

T104
44
43
47
45

T106
85
98

92
90

T107
98

99
67
81
82

T108
59
92
95

800m Final (L)

Hannah Whitmore
Laura Johnson

800m Final (W)

Gemma Marrs
Jenny Christie
Joanna Emery
Sam Daley
Sam Day

Triple Jump (pit-2)

Denae Matthew
Jessica Hull
Deborah Rowe
Cathryn Jones
Megan Evans
Chioma Chilaka
Hannah Walsh
Liz Weir

Emma Titcomb
Emily Nunan

Discus

Kevin Murch
James Edwards
Simon Whitelock
Nick Bingham
Adam Porter
Oliver Knight
Kevin Brown
Niklas lllife
Steven Hale
Mark McEvoy
Craig White
Christopher Smith
Thomas Pearson
Craig Murch
Mark Tagliaferri
William Hull
Edward Nutt

200m Final (L)
Kieran Munnelly
Abdillah Nassir
Dominic Friend
Timur Gonulalan

200m Final (W)
Robert Ogelby

Tom Challis

Gerome Donkor
Joshua Guest
Thomas Johnson
Sam Taylor

200m Final (W)

Nathaniel Facey
James Wright
Dwaine Bird
Tom Withers
Myles Morris
Ryan Miller

200m Final (W)
Shelley Went
Jasmine Christian
Lucy Blackman

SW,VW
Charn A.C
Charn A.C

SW,vW
CovG
WSE
RugN
Warw.U

All Female
L.C.A.C.
RugN
Birch
CovG
RSCAC
L.C.A.C.
Charn A.C
Strat

Strat
Leam

All Male
RugN
Charn A.C
Birch
Leam
CharnA.C.
CharnA.C.
Belgrave
T.Sou'ton
Birch

Birch
Leam

Tam
Charn. A.C.
RugN
Strat

RugN

Lutt. H.S.

Ul7Mm
Charn. A.C.
Charn. A.C.
Charn. A.C.
OWLS

Ul5B
CovG
Tam
CovG
Leam
RugN
Strat

U13B
Birch
RugN
SSH
CovG
Birch
RSCAC

ui7w
Leam
RSCAC
SSH

2.12.6
2.29.8

2.16.6
2.17.8
2.19.1
2.21.0
2.31.9

11.941L

9.96 w
12.21 w
10.87'w
10.33w
11.09LL
10.122L
10.09 w

9.52'w

9.14 \w

28.23 w
33.54 L
37.06 .w
25.35'w
34.58 L
22.932L
51.95 w
45.47 'w
42.22'w
25.05

2477 w
21.30'w
32.351L
28.57 w
19.34'w
15.02w
18.11 1L

ws +1.0
235
23.6
24.8
255

ws -1.0
24.0
24.8
25.3
27.1
27.9
29.9

ws +1.0
27.4
28.4
28.5
28.5
28.9
29.4

ws +1.2
25.9
26.3
27.1

nun

nunnnn

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record
New County Record

New County Record



57
64
62

F29
97
61
89

T109
81
86
80
84
65

87
71

T110
75
97
93
94
79
68
61
83

T111
55
59

67
61
64
62
32
51
33

T112
31
82
85

33
80

86
75
79
88
73
74

T113
50

38
40
39
44
12

F30
93
187
58
56

Amy Johnson
Chloe Robathan
Emma Titcomb

High Jump
Chris Berns
Nathan Woodward
Sebastian Croft

200m Final (W)

Shauna Lawton
Kanisha Hector
Sophie Meakin
Emily Howell
Sophie Wright
Rebecca Kay (1)
Shelley Hazlewood
Hannah Stanley

200m Final (W)

Hannah Noble
Isobel Burn
Rebecca Davies
Charlotte Davies
Emily McNeice
Katie Stainton
Acacia Williams
Connie James

600m (1trial) (W+L)
Oliver Griffiths
Matthew Lowe
Harry Divall

Adam Wright
Daniel McKeown
Robert Scott
Sunesh Patel-Smith
Catherine Jones
Danny Buckley
Livvy Tansey

CovG
RSCAC
Strat

Uul7Mm
SSH
Tam
Strat

U15G

CovG

BRAC

RugN

Leam

RugN

CTC Kingshurst
RugN

Leam

Ul1l3G
Strat
Strat
RugN
RugN
CovG
SSH
CovG
SSH

UuliB
Birch
Leam
RSCAC
RugN
CovG
RugN
SpkH
LCAC
SpkH
LCAC

600m (1trials) (W+L) U11G

Amy Griffiths
Eloise Redfern
Taisia Shuttleworth
Molly White

Livvy Tansey
Natalie Murray
Caitlin Hayden
Hannah Taylor
Hannah Guest
Hannah Melia
Mae Welch
Hannah Clements
Gemma Eley

800m Final (L)
Grant Baker

Rory Fraser

Callum Cullen
Geraint Davies
Simon May

Daniel Worley
Chris Baxter

Triple Jump (pit-2)
Jamie Blundell

Chris Wright

Mike McKernan

Jeavon Nicely

LCAC
Tam
Leam
Strat
LCAC
RugN
Nun H
Strat
Leam
Sphinx
Strat
Leam
Leam

U20M
L.C.A.C.
OWLS
OWLS
OWLS
OWLS
Haboro
CharnA.C.

U20M,SM,VM

CovG
Strat
Birch
Birch

27.2
28.3
28.8

ws +0.7
1.95 w
1.95'w
1.45}

g

ws +1.9
26.1
27.1
27.1
27.1
27.7
27.7
27.8
29.2

ws +0.9
29.2
29.3
29.3
29.5
29.8
30.0
30.6
31.1

1.52.4
1.56.6
1.58.0
1.58.8
2.011
2.02.2
2.06.9
2.09.3
2.10.1
2.12.2

1.54.4
2.00.7
2.02.1
2.02.5
2.08.5
2.11.4
2.13.7
2.13.7
2.14.2
2.15.6
2.16.4
2.28.1
2.29.7

1.53.5
1.56.5
1.59.1
2.03.2
2.05.4
2.08.7
2.09.2

ws +0.7
13.75 W
12.49 W
15.11 W
13.14 W

20
20

New County Record
New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record



197
24

T114
94

87

74

198

63

70

54

196

T115
63

37

T116
34
35
22

T117
71
20

91
66
75

T118
94
46
95
96
66
73
91
85

T119
69
79
65
74
70
67
58

T120
45
44

T121

F31

13
28
69
61
59
16
57
73
96
78

Donald Smith
Paul Hayden

800m Final (W)
Anthony Bird

Lee Carey

Anthony Gray
Alistair Smith

James Lynch
George Hill

Simon O'Meara
Harvey Speed

800m Final (W+L)
Claire Tarplee

Hollie Williams

Katie Lomas

800m Final (L)

Thomas Meakin
Paul Harmer
Tony Harrison

800m Final (L)

Neil Hawkins
Joe Brocklehurst
Steven Sinclair
David Boughey
Adrian Iszatt

lan Gower

800m Final (W)
Rowena Cole

Tania White

Davina Cole

Danielle Browne
Sarah Woollacott
Melissa Roberts
Anna Fawcett

Sarah Hopcroft

800m Final (W)

Ejiro Okoro
Jordan Kinney
Nicole Powell
Ellyn Mee
Rebecca O'Brien
Emma Overy
Lauren Wint

800m Final (L)

Amber-Sian Magee
Emily Milodowski

Final at Heat Time

Javelin
Chris Coleman
Oliver Knight
Richard Clarke
Glyn Hollingsworth
Patrick Mbakop
Mark McEvoy
Phil Owen
Kevin Murch
Anna Price
Jenny Christie
Deborah Murch

Tam
Nun. H.

U20M
SSH
Nun
BRAC
CovG
Birch
CovG
Birch
CovG

u20W
SSH
Harboro
CharnA.C.

SM,VM
OWLS
Charn.A.C
Harboro

SM,VM
Strat
Strat
CovG
Nun
BRAC
Sara

Ul15G
CovG
Nun. H.
CovG
CovG
Strat
RSCAC
SSH
Birch

ui7w
Birch
RSCAC
RSCAC
Leam
CovG
RSCAC
CovG

ui7w
Charn A.C
Charn A.C

Uil7M

U20M,SM,VM

Uu20wW,SwW,vw
LCAC
CharnA.C.
L.C.AC.
CovG
Birch
Birch
Tamworth
RugN
RSCAC
WSE
RugN

8.90 W
9.40LL

1.56.6
1.56.9
1.57.1
1.58.7
2.01.2
2.02.4
2.03.2
2.03.6

2.143 w
2.2051L
2.20.82L

1.58.11LL
1.59.02L
2.20.21LL

1.56.2.w
1.57.3'w
1.57.5w
2.015

2.10.0 w
2.22.9'w

2.19.9
2.24.9
2.27.7
2.28.0
2.32.0
2.34.4
2.37.6
2.42.4

2.14.0
2175
2.24.5
2.28.2
2.31.4
2.42.2

dnf

2.23.7
2.30.7

40.851L 20
35.072L 20
39.53ILL S
59.77W S
41.88W S
40.30W S
34.44\L V
52.20WN V
39.55W S
2752W S
2245WN V

<0n®;m

< <0OLOLOLW®M
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New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record

New County Record
New County Record

New County Record



T122
223
252
260
257
253
259
255

T123
280
214
217
278
272

69
268
270

44

92
276
263

11
267
211
279
220
274
262

12
271
221
266

T124

5000m Final (W+L)
Sarah Haines

Catherine Clifford
Rebecca Freeman
Katherine Stynes

Emma Day

Lizzie Walsh

Caroline O'Brien

5000m Final (W+L)

James Walsh
Gordon Lee
Mark Powell
Richard Taylor
Scott Hazell
Paul Andrew
Henry Hammond
Richard Harper
Mike Cadman
Simon Bond
Sammy Rashid
Stuart Boon
William Clapp
Richard Gray
Michael Godrich
David Williams
Andrew Hough
Bob Matthews
David Ashworth
Dave Edwards
Paul Hawkins
John Heywood
Mick George

4x 400 relay

All Women
Harboro

Strat

SSH

Sphinx

Leam

Leam

Saracen

All Men
Leeds C.
OWLS
OWLS
CovG
CovG
NorthB
CovG
Leam
Tipton
RSCAC
Liv.P
Sphinx
Harboro
BRAC
L.C.AC.
Tam
Ivanhoe
Leam
Leam
Saracen
Strat
Huncote H
Saracen

18.55.7 11 S
19.23.7 1\ S
19.35.3 2\ S
20.54.7 1\ 20
21.02.3 3\S
21.25.6 2\ 20
23.28.3 1\V

14.320w S
14536 11 S
1456.4 21 S
14.58.6 ' w S
15.153'w S
15215 S
15.22.7 S
15.25.4 .w 20
15471 w V
15477 S
16.02.8'w V
16.09.2 S
16.34531 S
16.58.9'w V
17.19.5 11 20
17.248 V
17.25.2 11 V
17.36.3 V
17599 S
18.09.2 V
19.26.6 V
20.14.8 21 V
21237 V

3.33.7
3.344

New County Record

New County Record
New County Record



